
ANNEX B
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT REGIONAL OFFICE NO. VIII Procurement Monitoring Report - January 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022
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COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES
10000010
0001000/
31020010
0001000

Lease of Venue with
Hotel Accommodation 
and Catering Services 
for thirty (30) persons

FAD/
TDs

No Negotiated 
Procureme 

nt (NP)- 
Lease of 

Real 
Property 

and Venue

5/20/22
5/27/22

5/20/22
5/27/22

n/a 5/24/22
5/31/22

5/24/22
5/31/22

n/a 5/31/22 6/1/22 6/8/22 6/2/22 6/8-
10/22

6/8-
10/22

GOP 150 000 00 150,000 OO 150.000 00 150,000 00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1st procurement 
was declared a 
failure, hence the 
reprocurement was 
made on 5/27/22

10000010
0001000/
31020010
0001000

Lease of Venue with 
Catering Services for 
the Conduct of the 
Technical Budget 
Hearing for FY 2023 
Budget Proposal of 
State Universities and 
Colleges

FAD/
TDs

No Negotiated 
Procureme 

nt (NP)- 
Lease of 

Real 
Property 

and Venue

5/27/22 5/27/22 n/a 5/31/22 5/31/22 n/a 5/31/22 GOP 70,000.00 70,000.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a While the BAC was 
able to declare
LCRB to the HOPE, 
the Notice of Award 
was not issued due 
to the postponement 
in the conduct of
TBH per
coordination with the 
DBM-RTF

10000010
0001000

Supply and Delivery of
2022 DBM GAD 
Notebook

FAD No NP-Small
Value

3/8/22
5/13/22

3/11/22
5/13/22

n/a 3/14/22
5/14/22

3/15/22
5/19/22

n/a 5/19/22 5/20/22 5/31/22 5/20/22 7/6/22
(partial)

GOP 72.000.00 72,000 00 71,600 00 71,600.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a The procurement in 
March was declared 
a failure, hence 
reprocurement was 
conducted

10000010
0001000

Supply and Delivery of 
Coffee Table Set and 
Steel Rack

FAD No NP-Small
Value

3/29/22 3/30/22 n/a 4/4/22 4/5/22 n/a 4/5/22 4/6/22 4/13/22 4/6/22 Delivered items by 
the supplier were 
not in accordance 

with the specs, 
hence not 

accepted. BACwilll 
conduct another 

round of
procurerement from 

receipt of 
procurement 

request from FAD

GOP 67,650.00 67,650.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a With 2 Lots and only 
one tot was 
awarded. The other
lot was declared a
failure

10000010
0001000/
31020010
0001000

Supply and Delivery of 
Office Supplies

FAD/
TDs

No Shopping
52.1(b)

3/8/22
3/21/22

3/23/22 n/a 3/28/22 3/29/22 n/a 3/29/22 3/30/22 4/6/22 3/30/22 4/22/22
4/26/22
4/28/22
5/24/22
5/31/22

4/22/22
4/26/22
4/28/22
5/24/22
5/31/22

GOP 417,770.00 417.770.00 374,01000 374,010 00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a rVa n/a With 38 items, but. 
only 34 were 
awarded, while 
procurement of 4 
items were declared 
failue

10000010
0001000

Maintenance of Office 
Vehicle; 1SU2U 
Sportive

FAD No NP-Small
Value

3/23/22 3/23/22 n/a 3/28/22 3/29/22 n/a 3/29/22 3/30/22 4/1/22 3/30/22 4/21/22 4/21/22 GOP 41.000.00 41,000.00 38,887.60 38,887.60 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

10000010
0001000/
31020010
0001000

Supply and Delivery of 
Various Office 
Equipment

FAD/
TDs

No NP-Small
Value

3/8/22
3/18/22

3/19/22 n/a 3/23/22 3/23/22 n/a 3/23/22 3/24/22 3/30/22 3/24/22 5/4/22 5/4/22 GOP 65,000 00 65.000 00 60.700 00 60.700 00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

10000010
0001000/
31020010
fiooinnn

Supply and Delivery of 
Dektop Computers

FAD/
TDs

No Shopping
52.1(b)

3/8/22
3/18/22

3/19/22 n/a 3/23/22 3/23/22 n/a 3/23/22 3/24/22 3/30/22 3/24/22 No delivery yet GOP 241,944.00 241,944 00 210,000 00 210,000.x n/a rVa n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

10000010
0001000

Maintenance of
Toyota GL Grandia for 
CY 2022

FAD No NP-Small
Value

3/8/22 3/15/22 n/a 3/18/22 3/21/22 n/a 3/21/22 3/22/22 3/23/22 3/22/22 3/29/22
7/1/22

3/29/22
7/1/22

GOP 39,770.04 39.770.04 39,770.04 39.77004 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
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